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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



EDWARD CHASE.-REPORTER.-TOWN OF DINGHAM. 529 

Re~olve in favor of' Edward Chase. 

Approved February ~7, 1833. 

Resolved, That, for reasons set forth in the petition of 
Levi G. Fletcher and others, there be paid out of the 
Treasury of the State to Edward Chase the sum of One 
Hundred Dollars. 

Cbapter GS. 

Resolve relative to the (luties of the Reporter of Decisions. 

Approved January 27, 1833. 

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the Reporter of 
the Decisions of the Supreme Judicial Court to report all 
decisions, in matter of law, which may be made by said 
Court in the trial of capital cases; and also such points 
of prac tice, settled in said cases, as he may deem useful 
fOl' public inf()rmation. 

Resol va for the relief of the town of Bingham. 

Approved February 27, 1833. 

Resolved, That the County Commissioners of the County 
of Somerset be and they hereby are authorized to expend 
a sum, not exceeding Six Hundred Dollars, out of the 
Treasury of said County, to be paid to the 'rreasul'er of 
the town of Bingham for the purpose of aiding said town in 
the erection of a Bridge across Austin's stream. 
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